

Agenda

Meeting: Folkestone and Hythe Joint Transportation Board

Date: **5 July 2021** Time: **6.00 pm**

Place: Remote meeting

To: The members of the Folkestone & Hythe Joint Transportation

Board

The Board will consider the matters listed below at the date and time shown above. The meeting is open to the press and public and will be streamed live at bit.ly/YouTubeMeetings.

Members of the Board who wish to have information on any matter arising on the Agenda which is not fully covered in these papers are requested to give notice prior to the meeting to the Chairman or appropriate officer.

1. Appointment of Chairman

The Chairmanship of the JTB rotates annually between the District Council members and those from the County Council. For 2021-22 it is for the County Council to appoint a Chairman.

2. Appointment of Vice Chairman

A Vice Chairman is to be appointed by Folkestone & Hythe District Council for 2021-22.

3. Welcome and introduction (Pages 3 - 4)

The Chairman of the Joint Transportation Board to introduce the new members to this meeting and draw their attention to the District's terms of reference attached.

4. Apologies for absence

5. Declarations of interest (Pages 5 - 6)

Members of the Board should declare any discloseable pecuniary interest

Queries about the agenda? Need a different format?

Contact Kate Clark - Tel: 01303 853267

Email: committee@folkestone-hythe.gov.uk or download from our

website www.folkestone-hythe.gov.uk

Date of Publication: Friday, 25 June 2021

Folkestone and Hythe Joint Transportation Board - 5 July 2021

or any other significant interests in any item/s on this agenda.

6. **Minutes (Pages 7 - 10)**

To consider and approve the minutes of the meeting held on 22 February 2021.

7. **2021/22 Highway Works Programme (Pages 11 - 26)**

Report JTB/21/01 updates members on the identified schemes approved for construction in 2021.

8. Planning of Road Closures

Information and discussion on the timing and planning of road closures within the District.